Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	;
Walter M. Presz Jr				02/03/1998	
Gary Reynolds				02/03/1998	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Stage III Technologies, L.C.				
Street Address:		as Blvd. South			
Internal Address:		Id Executive Termi	nal, Suite 7		
City:	Las Vegas				
State/Country:	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89119				
[RS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBE]	5004470	Number		
]	5884472	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number:	Гуре	5884472	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number:	Гуре		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type E DATA (612)49	2-7077	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	Type E DATA (612)49 <i>be sent via US</i> (612) 49	2-7077 <i>Mail when the fax a</i> 2-7000			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (612)49 <i>be sent via US</i> (612) 49 tmcmas	2-7077 <i>Mail when the fax a</i> 2-7000 ers@fredlaw.com	nttempt is unsuccessful.		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	Type E DATA (612)49 <i>I be sent via US</i> (612) 49 tmcmas e: Thomas	2-7077 <i>Mail when the fax a</i> 2-7000 ers@fredlaw.com L. McMasters/Fred	<i>nttempt is unsuccessful.</i> rikson & Byron		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (612)49 <i>be sent via US</i> (612) 49 tmcmas e: Thomas 200 Sou	2-7077 <i>Mail when the fax a</i> 2-7000 ers@fredlaw.com L. McMasters/Frec th Sixth Street, Sui	<i>ittempt is unsuccessful.</i> rikson & Byron te 4000		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	Type E DATA (612)49 <i>be sent via US</i> (612) 49 tmcmas e: Thomas 200 Sou	2-7077 <i>Mail when the fax a</i> 2-7000 ers@fredlaw.com L. McMasters/Fred	<i>ittempt is unsuccessful.</i> rikson & Byron te 4000		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (612)49 <i>be sent via US</i> (612) 49 tmcmas e: Thomas 200 Sou Minneap	2-7077 <i>Mail when the fax a</i> 2-7000 ers@fredlaw.com L. McMasters/Frec th Sixth Street, Sui	<i>ittempt is unsuccessful.</i> rikson & Byron te 4000		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (612)49 (612)49 (612)49 (612)49 tmcmas e: Thomas 200 Sou Minneap	2-7077 <i>Mail when the fax a</i> 2-7000 ers@fredlaw.com L. McMasters/Fred th Sixth Street, Sui olis, MINNESOTA 43107.3	<i>ittempt is unsuccessful.</i> rikson & Byron te 4000		

source=431073_Assignment5884472#page1.tif source=431073_Assignment5884472#page2.tif

500744157

source=431073_Assignment5884472#page3.tif source=431073_Assignment5884472#page4.tif source=431073_Assignment5884472#page5.tif



JUNE 30, 1998

1 . Same 民eed PTAS

3 1998 JUI.



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER

OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C. DONALD S. HOLLAND, ESQ. LONGMEADOW PROFESSTIONAL PARK 171 DWIGHT ROAD LONGMEADOW, MA 01106

Holland & Bonnugn, Chil

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/28/1998

REEL/FRAME: 9140/0406 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: PRESZ, WALTER M., JR.

DOC DATE: 02/03/1998

ASSIGNOR: REYNOLDS, GARY

DOC DATE: 02/03/1998

ASSIGNEE: STAGE III TECHNOLOGIES, L.C. 6005 LAS VEGAS BLVD. SOUTH MCCARRAN FIELD EXECUTIVE TERMINAL, SUITE 7 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119

SERIAL NUMBER: 09018428 PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 02/04/1998 ISSUE DATE:

9140/0406 PAGE 2

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ASSIGNMENT

We, WALTER M. PRESZ, JR., of Wilbraham, Massachusetts, and GARY REYNOLDS, of Westfield, Massachusetts, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to us paid by STAGE III TECHNOLOGIES, L.C., a corporation organized under the laws of Nevada (previously a Florida corporation), having its principal place of business at McCarran Field Executive Terminal, 6005 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Suite 7, Las Vegas, NV 89119 (previously 3333 Torrey Pines Court, Suite 210, La Jolla, CA 92037), hereby assign to STAGE III TECHNOLOGIES, L.C. aforesaid, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in this or any other country in and to the invention disclosed in our Utility Application for Letters Patent of the United States executed February 3, 1998, for "ALTERNATING LOBED MIXER/EJECTOR CONCEPT SUPPRESSOR" (a.k.a. "ALMEC") and bearing Holland & Bonzagni, P.C.'s Docket No. 97210P, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on our application to STAGE III TEC'HNOLOGIES, L.C., its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And we further grant to STAGE III TECHNOLOGIES, L.C., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the right to claim for any foreign application for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States of America and any foreign country or countries.

And we hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves and for our heirs and legal representatives, to execute any continuation or divisional applications of the application aboveidentified, any proper applications for reissue of patents resulting from any of said original, continuation or divisional applications, any additional oaths that may be required in the aforesaid applications, any papers necessary to protect said inventions in foreign countries, and any preliminary statement required in interference proceedings in which such applications may be involved.

Signed and sealed this 8 day of April, 1998, at 11:40 A.M WALTER M. PRESZ, JR. On this 8th day of April , 1998, before me appeared WALTER M. PRESZ, JR., to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Notary Rublic ALYSSA STURM VANA. @ 1031924 My Commission Expires: Feb. 20, 1999 - California WELLED COUNTY the Expires FEB 20, 1999 Signed and sealed this <u>B</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1998, at <u>11:40</u> AM On this <u>8th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1998, before me appeared GARY REYNOLDS, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.



Notary Rublic

My Commission Expires: Feb. 20, 199

-2-

The application for Letters Patent referred to in the above assignment as being executed February 3, 1998, and bearing Holland & Bonzagni, P.C.'s Docket No. 97210P, has been given by the United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial No. 09/018,428 and filing date of February 4, 1998.

WALTER M. PRESZ, JR.

[97210P11]

PATENT REEL: 022043 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 12/31/2008